
2016 Special Firearms Deer Hunts

Hunt Administrator Hunt Area Name Hunt Area # Number of Permits Season Dates Application Fee Application Contact Address Phone Email Application Deadline Bag Limit Hunt Type Additional Information

Louis Peterson Itasca 287 11/5-11/13 3296 State Park Rd NE Bemidji, MN 56601 218-308-2290 Louis.peterson@state.mn.us 2

Kate Flitsch Cascade River 900 100 11/5-11/20

3481 W Highway 61, Lutsen, MN 55612

218-387-6003 Kate.Flitsch@state.mn.us 1 Either Sex

Only sections of the park are open to 
hunting. Contact the park for more details.

Karl Sieve St. Croix 902 350 11/17-11/20
30065 St. Croix State Park Road, Hinckley, MN 
55037 320-384-6591 Karl.Sieve@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex

Mark White Lake Louise State Park 903 25 11/5-11/6
c/o Forestville State Park 21071 County 118 
Preston, MN 55965 507-352-5111 mark.white@state.mn.us 2 Earn-A-Buck

Guy Lunz Gooseberry Falls 904 30 11/5-11/20
3206 Hwy 61                                       Two Harbors, MN 
55616 218-595-7107 Guy.Lunz@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex

Guy Lunz Split Rock Lighthouse 905 30 11/5-11/20 Send to Gooseberry Falls 218-595-7107 Guy.Lunz@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex
Scott Waldorf Tettegouche 906 125 11/5-11/20 5702 Hwy 61 E.  Silver Bay, MN 55614 218-353-8808 Scott.Waldorf@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex
Shawn Conrad Scenic 907 30 11/5-11/20 56956 Scenic Hwy 7 Bigfork, MN 56628 218-743-3362 Jordan.Schaefer@state.mn.us 1 Either Sex

Jack Pellinen Hayes 908 50 11/5-11/20
48990 County Road 4
Roseau, MN 56751 218-425-7504 jack.pellinen@state.mn.us 2 Earn-A-Buck

Sue Olin Lake Bemidji 909 30 11/5-11/8
Lake Bemidji State Park, 3401 State Park Road NE, 
Bemidji, MN 56601 218-308-2329 susan.olin@state.mn.us 2 Earn-A-Buck

Caleb Jensen Frontenac State Park 909 55 11/19-11/20

29223 County 28 Blvd, Frontenac, MN 55026

651-345-3401 caleb.jensen@state.mn.us 2 APR

Only sections of the park are open to 
hunting. Contact the park for more details.

Doug Easthouse Zippel Bay 910 55 11/5-11/20 3684 54th Av NW, Williams, MN 56686 218-783-6252 doug.easthouse@state.mn.us 2 Earn-A-Buck Contact Scenic State Park for information
Kate Flitsch Judge Magney 911 75 11/5-11/20 4051 E Highway 61, Grand Marais, MN 55604 218-387-6003 Kate.Flitsch@state.mn.us 1 Either Sex Park will be closed; last hunt in 2012
Shawn Conrad Schoolcraft 912 See Note 11/5-11/20 56956 Scenic Hwy 7 Bigfork, MN 56628 218-743-3362 Jordan.Schaefer@state.mn.us 1 Either Sex

Paul Kurvers Wild River 912 75 11/12-11/13
39797 Park Trail, Center City, MN 55012

651-583-2125 paul.kurvers@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex
Park will be closed; OTH: Negative impactts 
to city land adjacent to park

Ryan Sansness Lake Carlos 913 18 11/5-11/6
2601 County Road 38
NE, Carlos, MN 56319 320-852-7200 ryan.sansness@state.mn.us 1 antlerless

Wayne Boerner William O'Brien 914 50 11/5-11/6
16821 O'Brien Trail North, Marine on St. Croix, MN 
55047 651-433-0500 wayne.boerner@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex

Jenny Eastvold Lake Bronson 915 30 11/5-11/13 3793 230th St, Lake Bronson, MN 56734 218-754-2200 jenny.eastvold@state.mn.us 2 Earn-A-Buck

Don DelGreco Maplewood 916 100 11/5-11/8
39721 Park Entrance Road, Pelican Rapids, MN 
56572 218.863.8383 don.delgreco@state.mn.us 1 Either Sex

Ryan Sansness Glacial Lakes 919 30 11/10-11/13
2601 County Road 38
NE, Carlos, MN 56319  320-852-7200 ryan.sansness@state.mn.us 1 Antlerless Only

Gretchen Miller Zumbro Falls Woods SNA - A Season 920 12 11/05-11/13 355 9th St NW, Suite 350, Rochester MN 55901 507-206-2859 gretchen.miller@state.mn.us 8-Sep 2 Antlerless Only
Gretchen Miller Zumbro Falls Woods SNA - B Season 923 12 11/19-11/27 355 9th St NW, Suite 350, Rochester MN 55901 507-206-2859 gretchen.miller@state.mn.us 8-Sep 2 Antlerless Only

Bob Fashingbauer
Vermillion Highlands - A Research, 
Recreation and WMA 925 20 11/5-11/18

15325 Babcock Ave.  Rosemount, MN  55068

651-322-4643 robert.fashingbauer@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex

Must complete hunter orientation 
requirement before actual permit is issued.  
Contact Area Wildlife Office for details.

John Moriarty Elm Creek Park Reserve 927 140 11/12-11/13 $10 - Waived if copper ammo is utilized.

12615 Rockford Rd, Plymouth MN 55126

763-694-7842 john.moriarty@threeriverspark.org
Unlimited (Metro 

Zone) Either Sex

Required Orientation on Oct. 25, $10.00 
administrative fee, waived if copper ammo 
is utilized.

Paul Kurvers Wild River State Park 928 75 11/12-11/13 39797 Park Trail, Center City, MN 55012 651-583-2125 paul.kurvers@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex Park will be closed; last hunt in 2012
Caleb Jensen Frontenac State Park 929 55 11/19-11/20 29223 County 28 Blvd, Frontenac, MN 55026 651-345-3401 caleb.jensen@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex Antler Point Restriction in Place

Grand Rapids PD City of Grand Rapids 931 Unlimited 11/5-11/20

420 N. Pokegama Ave, Grand Rapids, MN 55744

218-326-3464 sschaar@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us 5 Either Sex

Hunter numbers are not limited, but 
hunters must apply through ELS prior to 
hunting. 

Donald Nelson Whitewater State Game Refuge 934 75 11/19-11/27 15035 Highway 74, Altura, MN 55910 507-932-4133 x221 don.r.nelson@state.mn.us 1 Antlerless Only
Rick Samples Great River Bluffs State Park 962 50 11/19-11/20 43605 Kipp Drive Winona, MN 55987 507-643-6849 rick.samples@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex Antler Point Restriction in Place

Note: Unless otherwise stated bonus 
permits are available through ELS 
and can be used in these special 
hunts.   
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